
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 06, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Earl Kyle Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8006 Foxee, Pomeranian, Cindee YoungAXPA

8002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8007 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8008 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXPB

8009 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXPB

8010 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12004 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12005 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12007 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12008 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXB

12009 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXB

12011 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12012 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12013 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12014 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

12010 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

16015 Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerAXPA

16003 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16005 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16006 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16009 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16013 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXB

16014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16016 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16017 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16018 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16019 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16020 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16021 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16022 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16023 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16024 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16025 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20003 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20005 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20006 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20007 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXA

20032 Stormy, Golden Retriever, Jill NewmanAXPA

20048 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPA

20008 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20010 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20011 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20012 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20016 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20017 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20018 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20019 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20020 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB
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20021 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20022 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXB

20023 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20024 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20025 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20026 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20028 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20029 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20030 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXB

20031 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20033 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20034 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20035 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20036 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20037 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20038 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20039 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

20040 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20041 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20042 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXA

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24010 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24012 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Earl Kyle Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Maddie, Dachshund, Elizabeth ShellOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOAP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20045 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOA

20046 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20047 Charlie, All American, Mark DeturkOA

20049 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOAP

20050 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOAP

20051 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Earl Kyle Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Bodie, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNAA

12016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineNAP

16027 Paris Anne, Golden Retriever, Kathy DuhnoskiNAP

16028 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAP

16030 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16031 Laney, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisNAP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAB

20052 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonNAB

20053 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20054 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNAB

20055 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNAB
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20056 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroNAP

20057 James, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAP

20058 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20059 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAP

20060 Tugboat, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Beau, Standard Poodle, Ronald TardiffNAA

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Earl Kyle Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8006 Foxee, Pomeranian, Cindee YoungAJPB

8007 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8008 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAJPB

8009 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAJPB

8010 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXJA

12030 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJA

12001 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXJB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12004 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12005 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12007 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12008 Spur, All American, Amy CarlsonAXJB

12011 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12012 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12013 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12014 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12017 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Laney, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAJPA

16003 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16005 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16006 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16007 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16009 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16013 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXJB

16014 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16016 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16017 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16018 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16019 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16020 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16021 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16022 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16023 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16024 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16025 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16032 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

20 44Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXJA

20005 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20007 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXJA

20012 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJA

20030 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXJA

20052 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20032 Stormy, Golden Retriever, Jill NewmanAJPA

20048 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20003 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20004 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20006 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20008 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB
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20009 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20010 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20011 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20013 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20016 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20017 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20018 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20019 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20020 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20021 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20022 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXJB

20023 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20024 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20025 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20026 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20028 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20029 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20031 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20033 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20034 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20035 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20036 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20037 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20038 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20039 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20040 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20041 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20042 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24009 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24010 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24012 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Earl Kyle Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Maddie, Dachshund, Elizabeth ShellOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16002 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOAJ

16015 Tina, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerOJP

16029 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20045 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOAJ

20046 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20047 Charlie, All American, Mark DeturkOAJ

20062 Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAJ

20049 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOJP

20050 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOAJ

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyOAJ

24015 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Earl Kyle Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8015 Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan CarlsonNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Bodie, Boston Terrier, Patty WelchNAJA

12016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Callie, Golden Retriever, Cynthia ShelmerdineNAJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16028 Somer, Golden Retriever, Carolyn FuhrerNAJP

16030 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJB

20053 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20054 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNAJB

20055 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNAJB

20061 Tux, Australian Shepherd, Linda HeathNAJB

20051 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNAJP

20056 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroNAJP

20058 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20059 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNAJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Beau, Standard Poodle, Ronald TardiffNAJA

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


